

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26536/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2004 in TRC No. 53/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.SRI VIGNESWAR CELLULOSIC ENTERPRISES

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C)No. 24982/04

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena,Mr.Amit Meharia and

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. T.Anamika,adv.

Dr. M.V.K.Moorthy,adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appellant to file informal paper books consisting the records of lower courts. The paper books may be prepared in any way not necessarily by printing.

Tag with CA Nos.8543-44/2004.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER