

ITEM NO.47
(Chamber)

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1828 OF 2006

STATE OF A.P. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.SRI VIGNESWAR CELLULOSIC ENTERPRISES Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/07/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv., for
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

e Counsel for the appellant seeks and granted four weeks time to furnish the
affidavit of valuation.

Pooja

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master